

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING 400 NORTH STREET, HARRISBURG, PA 17120

BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ENFORCEMENT

April 1, 2021

#### Via Electronic Filing

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Application of Pennsylvania-American Water Company Pursuant to Sections 507, 1102(a) and 1329 of the Public Utility Code for Approval of its Acquisition of the Wastewater Collection and Conveyance System of Valley Township
Docket No.: A-2020-3020178
I&E Withdrawal of Appearance

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed for electronic filing please find the Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement's (I&E) **Withdrawal of Appearance for John M. Coogan** for the abovecaptioned proceeding. Please note that Erika L. McLain will remain as prosecutor in this proceeding.

Copies are being served on parties of record per the attached Certificate of Service. *Due to the temporary closing of the PUC's offices, I&E is only providing electronic service.* Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

John M. Coogan Prosecutor Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement PA Attorney ID No. 313920 (717) 783-6151 jcoogan@pa.gov

JMC/ac Enclosures

cc: Per Certificate of Service

## BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Application of Pennsylvania-American Water:Company Pursuant to Sections 507, 1102(a):and 1329 of the Public Utility Code for:Approval of its Acquisition of the Wastewater:Collection and Conveyance System of Valley:Township:

# WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE

Please withdraw the appearance of John M. Coogan, Prosecutor, on behalf of the

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission,

and in the above-captioned proceeding.

A copy of all correspondence and notices, documents, orders or other

communications with respect to the above-captioned proceeding should be addressed to the

following:

Erika L. McLain, Esquire <u>ermclain@pa.gov</u> PA Attorney ID No. 320526 Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120 (717) 783-6170

Dated: April 1, 2021

## BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Application of Pennsylvania-American Water	:	
Company Pursuant to Sections 507, 1102(a)	:	
and 1329 of the Public Utility Code for	:	Docket No.: A-2020-3020178
Approval of its Acquisition of the Wastewater	:	
Collection and Conveyance System of Valley	:	
Township	:	

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that I am serving the foregoing Withdrawal of Appearance for

John M. Coogan dated April 1, 2021, in the manner and upon the persons listed below.

#### Served via Electronic Mail Only

Susan Simms Marsh, Esq. Pennsylvania-American Water Company 852 Wesley Drive Mechanicsburg, PA 17055 <u>susan.marsh@amwater.com</u> *Counsel for Pennsylvania-AmericanWater Company* 

David P. Zambito, Esq. Jonathan P. Nase, Esq. Cozen O'Connor 17 North Second Street, Suite 1410 Harrisburg, PA 17101 dzambito@cozen.com jnase@cozen.com *Counsel for Pennsylvania-American Water Company*  Christine Maloni Hoover, Esq. Erin L. Gannon, Esq. Santo G. Spataro, Esq. Harrison W. Breitman, Esq. Office of Consumer Advocate Forum Place 555 Walnut Street, 5th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 choover@paoca.org egannon@paoca.org sspataro@paoca.org hbreitman@paoca.org

Erin K. Fure, Esq. Office of Small Business Advocate Forum Place 555 Walnut Street, 1st Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101 <u>efure@pa.gov</u>

John M. Coogan Prosecutor Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement PA Attorney ID No. 313920